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PAOLI TO PHILADELPHIA 

EA.STERN STANDARD I D~~ly 22 , w1!k- ~~~ ~5 304 38 40 E~pt 68 Gfi[ 76 w~~k- s~~& J~!t J!:k- E~~!1 fx~~t 28 J~\_ 316 E~~.~t 64 ~:.·8i: J!t J~k- J?!'k- 8~j~~ W~k- 322 J?.\_ w~k- 326 
TIME Ex"pt Daily dWays Dec. 26 Daily Daily Daily ~:;: ~: Daily Daily Daily davs days days days Sat&Sun Nov. 25 Daily days Daily Sat&Sun Daily Jan. 2 days days days days days Daily days davs Daily Daily 

Dee. 26 Jan. 2 & Jan. 2 P G H H H . &Dee.26 H H only H H H G H H H 
-----------:--------------------- ------------ - -------------------- -----·--- - ------- -- -- -- --

70 328 330 526 
Week- Week-

Daily days days 
H 

T AIAIAI AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 
NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB 

l.vPaoll,Pa. _____________ y4.30d4.35 5.15d5.58 6.0ld6.06 6.15t6.29d6.43 6.50y7.00 6.55 7.10 7.15 7.23 7.30y7.3417.39 7.48 7.56 8.02y8.07 8.10 8.14 8.19 8.31 8.32 8.55 9.01 9.17 9.22 9.46 9.51 
" Daylesforcl Pa f 6 03 6.52 ...... ------ f 7.13 f 7.17 ------ 7.38 ------ ------ 7.53 7.58 ------ ------ 812 ------ ------ f 8.33 ------ ------ f 9.03 f 9.19 

y!0,05 10.19 10.48 10.52 
fl0.21 fl0.51 

: g~~:~~i,~~:==~========= :::::: :::::: :::::: ::::::, t~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ t~i ------ ------ ~:l~ u1 u~ ~:lg:::::::::::: ~:§~ uig g:??-~-~~ g ii:::::: gJ~ gj~ :::::: :::::: §:g; u~ 
":>traf!ord,Pa ..... -----:.:.:.:::..:.:.:.:.:.:.:..:..:.:.:.:.:..:..:.:.:.:.:..:. __________ ~l~~.:.:.:.:.:..:.~ 7.23 7.30 7.44.:.:.:.:.:..:..:.:.:.:.:..:. 7.59 8.04 ~H$~.:.:..:.:.:.::.:.:.:.:.:..:. 8.39.:.:.:.:.:..:.::.:..:.:.:.:: 9.09 9.25 

Lv Wayne, Pa._____________ 6.11 7.00 ~ i; 0 7.21 7.25 7.32 7.46 8.02 g.06 8.16 ~rJ!J, 8.20 ------ 8.28 8.41 ------ ------ 9.11 9.27 
" St. Davids, Pa._________ • 6.13 7.02 :iJ"'i': ... 7.23 7.27 7.34 7.48 • 8.04 8 .08 8.18 ~- ~ 8.22 ------ ------ 8.43 ------ ------ 9.13 9.29 
" Hndnor, Pa.____________ ! ., 6.15 aj 7.04 ;:>::<;'" .Cl 7.25 7.29 7.36 7.50 •.; .i:j 8.06 .10 8.20 .!l., 8.24 ------ 8.31 8.45 ------ ______ 9.15 9.31 
" Villanova, Pa.__________ cl :l 6.17 t oi ... ~ 7.06 ,,;;:;JS e.o 7.27 ------ 7.38 7.52 'S !I . 8.08 8.12 8.22 !l ~"' 8.26 ------ 8.33 8.47 ------ ______ 9.17 9.33 .: 
"Rosemont.Pa __________ -~ E :S, ___ 6.19 ~;: E ~~ !:f 7.08 ... ~., z 7.29.:.:.:.:.:..:. 7.40_7.55 jol e:J 8.10 8.14 8.24~£-gi, 8.28 ____________ 8.49 ____________ 9.19 9.35 8 

.. ::3 &i ~ .. § ::3 0>.<:l ..... 7:0~~~ .. .; ..;~ ::3'fl 8728:16 8.26~5jj _________________ --- .. 
1:.v rii:eJ!~d~rP~-~----~~::::: e = ~ g~ ;:,,. ; :; ~ 7 13 ;;:~t'.l ~i ~:~ ui u~ ~:3~ rlJ ! ;..! 8.14 8.19 8.29-i:~u UL:::: u~ g:~ :::::: :::::: §:~ U'~ ~ 
" Ardmore, Pa.___________ -< .S - 6.27 .!I< g Cl~ 111 7.16 ~&'! 7.35 7.38 7.48 8.03 "S1;.1 ~i;,i 8.17 8.22 8.31 8.34 ------ ------ 8.55 ------ ------ 9.26 9.41 Cl 

:: ~·:..b~~~h.~~~~:~----~~=== ~ :i ~ ~:~ '.il~ ~ ~~ J u~ t ~ u~ ug n1 ~.~ ;:~ -:~ k g:~i g ~ ::::::
1 
= . u~ :::::: --~:~~ g:~~ :::::: :::::: §:~ §::~ J 

~ ; ~ ---- ~ .e ~ --~ .: .c:1 --------a 2 ------C.c:1t-------------- -- po 
J.vMerion,Pa.____________ ::i:J ______ 6.33 i;,i 7.22i'5! !lo 7.41 ______ 7.55 8.11 '[' 1111 k8.23 g-~------1~:;:§ 840 ____________ 9.01 ____________ 9.32 9.47 
" Overbrook, Pa. ________ ______ 6.36 7.24 !- 7.44 ------ 7.58 8.13 8.25 8 .34 ------ :ii e> E 8.42 ------ 8.45 9.0306 ------ ------ 9.34 9.49 
" Fifty-second St..,Phila.,Pa. ------ 6.39 7.27 =i;,i E 7.46 ------ 8.01 ------ ------ · ------ t:l;,l OI 8.44 ------ ------ 9. ------ ------ ------ 9.52 

----- --- --- --- --- --- --------- f_ OS ---------------- ----.;= ~ ------------· -- --

9.50 
9.52 
9.54 

9.56 
9.58 

10.00 
10.02 
10.04 

10.06 
10.08 
10.11 
10.13 
10.15 

10.17 
10.19 
10.22 

10.23 10.53 ------
10.25 10.55 ------

------ 10.27 10.57 ------

10.29 10.59 
10.31 11.01 
10.33 11.03 
10.35 11.05 
10.37 11.07 

10.39 11.09 
10.41 11.11 
10.43 11.13 
10.45 11.15 
10.47 11.17 

lo.49 11.19 
10.51 11.21 
10.54 11.24 

~( Pblladelpbla, Pa. I po::;;~ d 7 21 7 52 2 8 44 "'-< £l 
Penna. Sta. (30th St.).

1 

____________ ------ ------ 6.45 ------ ------ ------ ------ 7.35., rll . . 7.5 8.07 8.21 ------ ------ 8.33 8.41 . .i: 8.50 8.37 8.52 9.12d 8.56d 9.20 9.42 9.58 d 9.46 
" Broad St. Sub. Sta.___ ______ ______ ______ ______ 6.48 ------ ------ ------ ------ 7.38 g:; ------ 7.55 7.55 8.10 8.24 ------ ------ 8.36 8.44 8.47 po 8 53 8.40 8.55 9.15 ------ ------ 9.45 10.01 _____ _ 
" Broad Street Station __ ------.:.:..:.:.:.:..:.:..:.:.:.:..:.:..:.:.:.:. =.;::.:.:..:.:.:.:. =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: __ ~ =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: __ .:.:..:.:.:.:. =.;:: =.;:: =.;:: ~ ~ =.;:: --~ 

10.27 ---r 11.00 11.30 dll.16 
10.30 ------ ------ 11.03 11.33 ------== == =t: == == ~ Lv Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ , ____________ ------------ u 6.50 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ...... 8.04 8.10 8.04 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ g 9.04 9.04 ------ 9 09 9.04 9.04 9.17 9.09 ------ 10.04 10.04 10.04 

i\r North Philadelphia, Pa .. d 4.54d 4.59 5.42d'6.25 ...... d 6.30d 6.39d 6.54d 7.08 ______ Y 7.25 ______ ------ ------ ------ ______ d 7.58d 8.01 ______ -1---l ------id 8.31 ...... ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
------ ----'~- 11.04 12.04 
dl0.16 dlO, 0 ------ ------

:.\r New York,{Hudson 'fer., 6.41 6.51 7.22 8.11 u 8.40 8.16 8.28 8.28 8.58 ------ 9.04 9.41 10.01 9.41 ------ ------ 9.33 9.41 ______ u10.4 10.41 10.11 10.51 10.41 10.41 11.11 10.51 ______ 11.41 11.41 11.41 
N y Penna. Sta. 6.35 6 45 7 15 8 00 u 8 35 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.50 ______ 8.55 9.34 9.50 9.34._____ ______ 9.25 9.30 ------ g 0.35 10.35 10.05 10.45 10.35 10.35 11.00 10.45 ------ 11.35 11.35 11.35 

• • AM AM AM AM AM AM AM A~ AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 

11.51 12. I 12.41 1.51 
11.45 11.~9 12.3S --AM·--- 1.39 

AM AM1 Pl Pl 

AM PM PM Pl Pl Pl 
NB NB NB NS NB 

Lv Paoli, Pa. _____________ 11.49 12 IS 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 
" Daylesford, Pa. _________ f!l.51 ------ f12.21 f12.S1 f 1-21 f 1.SI 
" Berwyn, Pa. ____________ 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 
" Devon, Pa. _____________ 11.55 12.25 12.SS 1.2S I.SS 
" Strafford, Pa. ___________ 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 l.S7 

Lv Wayne, Pa. ___________ _ 
" St. D<wids, Pa.---------
" Hadnor, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Villanova, Pa. _________ _ 
" Hosemont, Pa. _________ _ 

Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. _______ _ 
" Haverford, Pa. _________ _ 
" Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ 
" \\'ynncwood, Pa, _______ _ 
" Narberth, Pa. _________ _ 

11.59 
12.01 
12 03 
12.os 
12.07 

12.~ 
12.11 
12.13 
12.1s 
12.17 

-- -- -- --
12. 29 12.59 1.29 1.59 
12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 
12 .33 1.03 1.33 2.(13 
12.3S I.OS 1.3S 2. OS 
12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 -- -- -- --n .~ 1.~ 139 2.~ 
}2.41 1.11 1.41 2. 11 
2.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 

12.45 1.15 1.4S 2. IS 
12.47 1.11 1.47 2.17 

Lv l\Ierion, Pa. ____________ 12.19 ------ 12.49 1.19 
" (h·erbrook, Pa ... ________ 12.21 ------ 12.51 1.21 

1.49 2.19 
1.s1 2.21 
1.S4 224 " Fifty-second St.Phila.,Pa. ------ ------ 12.54 ----·--

Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 
" Penna. Sta. (30th St.). 12.30 
" Broad St. Sub. Sta. ___ 12.33 

Broad Street Station __ ------

I,v Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ ------
Ar North Philadelphia, Pa._ -----­
Ar New York,{Hudson Ter. ------

N. Y. Penna. Sta. --Pi--

1.110 1.30 2.00 2.30 
1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 

2.04 
"T46 
~38 --Pi--

Pl 

2.12 

Pl Pl Pl 
NB NB NB 
2.19 2.49 3.19 

f 2.21 f 2.51 f 3.21 
2.23 2.53 3.23 
2.2S 2.ss 3.2S 
2.27 2.S7 3.27 

2 29 2.59 3.29 
2.31 3.01 3.31 
233 3.03 333 

-
: 2.3S 3 OS 3.35 
"' 2.37 3.07 3.37 
:I ( 2.39 3-~ 3.39 
.3 2 41 3.11 3.41 .... 
rll ! 
~-
po 

2.43 3.13 3.43 
2.45 3.15 3.45 
2.47 3 .17 3.47 

2.49 
2.SI 
2.54 

3.19 
3.21 
3.24 

3.49 
3 SI 
3.54 

Pl 
NB 
3.24 

Pl 

3.30 

3.00 3.30 4.00 ------
3.03 3 33 4.03 ------

3 ss -Too 
5.37 5.37 

Pl Pl Pl 
NB NB 
3.49 4.19 4.49 

f 3.SI f 4.21 f 4.S1 
3.53 4.23 4.53 
3.SS 4.25 4.SS 
3.57 4.27 4.57 ----- ---
3.59 4.29 4.59 
4.01 u1 s.01 
4.03 4.33 5.03 
4.0S 4.3S s.os 
4.07 4.37 5.07 
------
4.~ 4 39 s.~ 
4.11 4.41 5.11 
4.13 4.43 5.13 
4.1S 4.4S 5.15 
4.17 4.47 S.17 

4.19 4.49 5.19 
4 21 4.51 5.21 
4.24 4.54 5.24 

4.30 4.59 5.30 
4.33 5.03 5.33 

d 2.36 
4.24 
~15 

3.04 

4.43 
4 38 
Pl Pl 

4.04 

5.49 
5_45 
Pl ~30 ~40 --Pi--

5.04 

"T46 
6.40 
Pl Pl 

Pl 
NB 
5.12 

f S.14 
S.16 
s.18 
5.20 

s.22 
5.24 
5.26 
5.28 
5.30 

5.32 
5.34 
5.36 
5.38 
5.40 

5.42 
5.44 
5.47 

5.53 
5.56 

Pl 
NH 
5.49 

f 5.51 
5.53 
s.ss 
5.57 

5.59 
6.01 
6.03 
6.05 
6.07 

6-~ 
6.11 
6.13 
6.15 
6.17 

6.19 
6.21 
6.24 

6.30 
6.33 

Pl 

PM 
NB 
6 15 

f 6.17 
6.19 
6.21 
6.23 

6.25 
6 27 
6.29 
6.31 
6.33 

6.3S 
6.37 
6.39 
6.41 
6.43 

6.45 
6.47 
6.50 

Pl 

6.36 

----l-

--r-
----t-

6.S6 d 7-00 
6 s9 --i:os -7.04 7 .19 

--s:si ·-,:11 
8.40 9.00 
Pl Pl 

Pl 
NB 
6.49 

f 6.S1 
6.S3 
6.SS 
6 57 

6.59 
7.01 
7.0J 
7.05 
7.07 

7.09 
7.11 
7.13 
7. IS 
7.17 

7.19 
7.21 
7.24 

7.30 
7.33 

Pl 

Pl 
NS 
7.19 

f 7.21 
7.23 
7.25 
7.27 

7.29 
7.31 
7.33 
7.35 
7.37 

1n 
7.41 
7.43 
7.45 
7.47 

7.49 
7.51 
7.54 

Pl 

7.30 

Pl 
x 
7.49 

f 7.51 
7.53 
7 5~ 
7 57 

7 59 
8.01 
8.03 
8.05 
8.07 

8.09 
8.11 
8.13 
8.15 
8.17 

8.19 
8.21 
8.24 

8.00 d 7 56 8.30 
8.03 --s:oo 8.33 

r 8.15 8.15 

rlO.OI 10.01 
r r.ss r.ss --Pi--

PM Pl 

7 52 7.52 

d 8.16 d 8.16 

--a:20 --s:2s ----
9 04 9.44 

Pl 
NB 
8.19 

f 8.21 
8.23 
8.25 
8.27 

8.29 
8. 31 
8.33 
8-3S 
8.37 

8.39 
8.41 
8.43 
8.45 
8.47 

8.49 
8.SI 
8.54 

9 00 
9.03 

•9.04 

1101 -ff4i •11.01 
10 SS 11.35 wl0.55 

PM Pl Pl 

Pl 

8.42 

--;:01 
10.51 
10.40 
Pl 

374 ii 376 378 
Except I Except 

372 
Daily 8at&8u~ Daily Sat&8un Daily 

Pl 
NB 
8.49 

f 8.51 
8 53 
8.SS 
8.57 

8.59 
9.01 
9.03 
9.05 
9.07 

9.09 
9.11 
9.13 
9.IS 
9.17 

9.19 
9.21 
9.24 

Pl 
NB 
9.19 

f 9 21 
9 23 
9.25 
9.27 

9.29 
9.31 
9.33 
9.35 
9.37 

9.39 
9.41 
9.43 
9.45 
9.47 

9.49 
9.51 

--, 
Pl Pl 
NB NB 
9.49 10.19 

f 9.511 fl0.21 
9.53 lo.23 
9.SS 10-25 
9.57: 10.27 

9.59 10.29 
10.01 lo.31 
10 031 10.33 
10.051 10-35 
10.07' IG.37 

10.m 10.D 
10.11 10.41 
10.13 10.43 
10.15 10.45 
10.17 10.47 

10.19 10.49 
10.21 10.51 
10.24 

9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 
9.33 10.03 lo.33 11.03 

t 9.44 el0.04 10-35 11.26 
tff4i iiir5i -i2:25 --i:20 
t11.35 ell.40 lZ.15' 1.05 

Pl Pl AM AM 

Pl 
NB 

10.49 
fl0.51 
10.53 
10.ss 
10.57 

10.59 
11.01 
11.03 
II.OS 
11.01 

11.m 
11.11 
11.13 
11.15 
11.11 

11.19 
11.21 
11.24 

Pl 

11.23 

11.30 dll . 47 
iu3 -ffss 

12.33 
12.44 

• 2.50 
Z.15 

Pl AM 

332 

Daily 

AM 
NB 

11.19 

-ff23 
11.25 
11.27 

11.29 
11 .. 31 
11.33 
11.35 
11.37 

11.39 
11.41 
11.43 
11.45 
11.47 

11.49 
11.51 
11.54 

12.00 
12.03 

12.04 
--;:51 

li;.39 

380 

Daily 

Pl 
NB 

11.38 
fll. 40 
11-42 
11.44 
11.46 

11.48 
II .SO 
11 52 
11.54 
11.56 

11.58 
12.00 
12.02 
12.04 
12.06 

12.08 
12.10 
12.13 

12.19 
12.22 

12.33 

·-2:50 
2.15 
AM 

REFERENCE NPTES 
Note A -The special service ehatge is $1.00 (plus 15% 

Federal Tax) for each seat whether it be occupied by 
adult or child of any age. 

t Week-days only. 

• On Sunday mornings arrives Hudson Terminal thirty 
minutes earlier. 

I On Feb. 22 runs thirty minute' earlier. 

• On Sundays and Nov. 24, Dec. 26. Jan. 2 and Feb. 22 
leaves Hudson Terminal 5.()(i1A. M. 

G Runs on Nov. 24, Dee. 26 and /an. 2. 
H Will not run on Nov. 24, Dec. ~6 and .Jan. 2. 

NB No checked baggage handled 01! this train. 
NH No cheeked baggage except on Nov. 24, Dee. 26 and 

Jan. 2. 
NP No checked baggage except °'' Sundays and Nov. 24, 

Dee. 26 and Jan. 2. 
NS No cheeked baggage Sundays. 

P Will not run on Dee. 26 and Ja'1. 2. 

R Will not run on Nov. 24, Dee. ~5 and Jan. 1. 

W Will not run on Nov. 25, Dec. 26 and Jan. 2. 

X No cheeked baggage on Saturdays, Sundays and 
Nov. 24, Dec. 26 and Jan. 2. i 

c Stops only to receive passengen1. 

d Stops only to discharge passeng~rs. 

e Sundays and Nov. 24, Dec. 26, ~an. 2 and Feb. 22. 

f Stops only on signal or notice tp agent or conductor to 
receive or discharge passengers. 

g On Sundays and Nov. 24, De". 26 and Jan. 2 leaves 
Penna. Station (30th St.) 9.00 A. M.; arriv"" Hudson 
Terminal 10.51 A. M., and Pe~na. Station 10.45 A. M. 

h Week-days except Nov. 24, Deer 26 and Jan. 2. 
k Saturdays only. 

m Stops only to receive passeng1lrs for Harrisburg and 

beyond. l 
n Stops only to receive passenger .for Lancaster and for 

Pittsburgh and points west. 

o Stops only to receive passengers 1 r Lancaster and points 
west of Pittsburgh. 1 

p Stops only to receive pnsseng«;rs for points south of 
Harrisburg served by the New York to Hoanoke 
sleepers; also for Columbus, 0. and points beyond. 

q Stops only to receive passengers for Lancaster and 
beyond. I 

r On Sundays (except Dec. 25 and 'Jan. 1) and on Nov. 24, 
Dee. 26 and Jan. 2 l•'1ves Penna. Station 
(30th Street) 8.04 P. M.; arrives Hudson Terminal 
9.51 P. M. and Penna. 8tatio-~ 9.40 P. M. 

t Stops only on notice to conductot to discharge passengers 
from points west of Pitt•burg . 

u Week-days except Nov. 24, Dee.126, Jan. 2 and Feb. ·22. 

v Stops only to receive passeng1frs for points west of 
Philadelphia. 

w Sundays and Nov. 24, Dec. 26 a d Jan. 2. 

x On Sundays and Dec. 26 and Jar 2 leaves Pennsylvania 
Station 4.02 A. M. and on Sundays onlv leaves 
Hudson Terminal 3.30 A. M. . · 

y Rtop.• only to discharge passeng1s from Pittsburgh and 
points west. I 

z Stops only to receive passengfjrs for points west of 
Pittsburgh. : 

FOR YOUR TRAVEL 
CONVENIENCE I 

RAIL-AUTO PLAN 
En joy the ease and· comfort of train travel to your 

destination; then have a new automobile for your 

personal use when you arrive. Try it next trip. 

TRAVELOAN PLAN 
This service available in many cities served by 
Pennsylvania Railroad enables you to borrow 
funds for all travel expenses. You may repay in 
easy monthly installments. 

Ask Your Ticket Agent About These Two Plans 

The, time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock noon, inclusive, 1s indicated by 
light-face type: from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'eloek, midnight, lneluslve, by 
dark-faee type. 

Besponslblllty-The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible for errors 
in time tables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains 
or failure to make connections, or for shortage of equipment. The schedules 
and equipment shown in this time table are subject to change without notice. 

F. M. Ware, General Pas~enger Agent 
w. E. Blaebley, Assistant General Passenger Agent 
Pennsylvania Station (30th St.), Pblladelpbla i, Pa. 
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EASTERN STANDARD 
TIME 

J ~- 305 
d ys Daily 

307 &111 309 
Week· Week-
days days Daily 

H H 

311 313 
Week· 
days Daily 

Miles'----------1--1-- -- -- -- -- -- --
1 AM AM AM AM AM AM 

J,v New York, N. Y. NP NB NB NB NB NB 

PHILADELPHIA TO PAOLI 

315 25 
Daily Daily 

317 319 321 
Except 

Daily Hat&Sun Daily 
H 

17 19 323 325 
Run. Week- Week· 
only days days Daily 

H 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 
NB NB NB NB NB NB 

327-
625 

Week­
days 

H 

329 
Daily 

75 
Daily 

AM AM AM 
NB NB 

331 
Week­
days Daily 

AM NOON 
NB NB 

Daily 

Pl 

335 
Week­
days 

H 

Pl 

~ 
Daily 

339 
Week­
days 

H 

Pl Pl 
NB NB 

609-
393 
Daily 

23 

Daily 

Pl 

343 

Daily 

345 
Except 

Sat.&Sun 
H 

• Penna. Station ______ 1 .30 x 3.30. ----·- 6.00 6.00 6.30 h 7.00 
" Hudson Terminal. ____ 1 .15 x 3.00 ----·- 6 5.30 • 5.30 6.15 h 6.50 
" Xorth Philadelphia, Pa .. _____ ------ ------

7.30 8.05 h 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.30 10.00 
7.15 7.45 h 7.48 8.18 8.48 8.50 8.48 9.20 9.50 

------ 9.35 ------ ------ ------ ·-. ·-- ------ ------ ------

10.30 11.00 11.00 
10.20 10.50 10.50 

11.30 12.00 
11.20 11.50 

•12.55 12.30 t.llO 1.30 
•12.40 12.20 1po 1.20 

Pl 
NB 
2.00 
1.50 

Pl 
NH 
2.30 
2.20 

Pl 
NB 
3.00 
2.50 

Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.)___ .33 5.25 _____ _ 9.10 ------ h 9.35 10.07 10.37 10.37 10.37 11.07 11.34 ·1fi3 ·1n1 dlUt 1.36 ~-~:~~ -Tio ··ns ·-r04 ""3:38 ---------- ------------------ -- -- -- - -- -- --
.0 Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 

" Broad Street Station .. _____ ------ ------ 7.45 ·----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 11.10 11. JO ______ ------ ______ ______ 1.05 _____ _ 
··--- : Broad St. Sub. Sta.___ .40 6.IO 7.15 ------ 7.503 8.159 8.4485 99.15 -----· 9.45 I0.15 10.45 ______ 11.20 11.45 12.15 12.45 ______ "Tis t.45 
_____ Penna. Sta. (30th St.) .45 6.13 7.18 7.49 7.5 8.1 8. .18 ------ 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.14 11.17 11.23 11.48 12.19 12.48 1.09 1.18 1.48 

U Lv 52d Street, Phila., Pa. ____ J __ 6.18 7.23 -- 7.58 8.25 8.54 9.23 -- 9.53 10.23 = = = 11.28 11.53 = 12.53 -- J23 ---
5.6 " <herbrook, Pa. ___________ ,___ 6.21 7.26 8.01 8.28 8.57 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 ------ ______ 11.31 11.56 12.27 12.56 1:26 "T56 
6.1 " l\lerion. Pa. ____________ ------ 6.23 7.28 8.03 8.30 8.59 9.28 c! 9.58 10.28 10.58 ------ ------ 11.33 11.58 12.29 12.58 1.29 1.58 

7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. __________ 1:55 6.25 7.30 ~ 8.05 8.32 9.01 9.30 ~ 10.00 10.30 11.00 = = 11.35 -12.00 12.31 1-:0o ~ -1.3-1 -2--g!1-

~:8 ~~~~~~~~P~-~~·::::==== ·t02 u~ u~ ,~ ~:~ ~:~ ~:~ u~ i rn:~ rn:~ n:~ :::::: :::::: iu~ l~:~ iu~ l:~ ~ l:H ~:04 
9.3 " Haverford, Pa._________ 3.04 6 31 7.36 .:; 8.11 8.39 9.07 9.36 " 10.06 10.36 11.06 ------ ------ 11.41 12.06 12.37 1.06 i 1.38 2.06 

10.3 ~yn!lawr, Pa.~~ 6.33 7.38 8.13 8.42 9.09 9.38 ~ 10.08 10.38 11.08 .:.::_:::..:. ~ 11.43 12.08 12.39 __!.:.~ .. _1.40 ___ 2_.08_ 

11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. __________ --r-·· 6.35 7.40 ~ 8.15 8.44 9.11 9.40 ., 10.10 10.40 11.10 ____________ 11.45 12.10 12.41 1.10 f 1.42 2.10 
12.1 " \illanova, Pa. __________ --r··- 6.37 7.42 8.17 8.46 9.13 9.42 ~ 10.12 10.42 11.12 ______ ------ 11.47 12.12 12.43 1.12 .,.. 1.44 2.12 
Ia.I " Hadnor, Pa. ____________ ~ 6.39 7.44 8.19. 8.48 9.15 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 ------ ------ 11.49 12.14 12.45 1.14 1.46 2.14 
13.9 " l't. Davids, Pa._________ 6.41 7.46 8.21 8.50 9.17 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 ------ ------ 11.51 12.16 12.47 1.16 1.48 2.16 
14.6 " Wayne, Pa.____________ 8 6.43 7.48 8.23 8.52 9.19 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 ______ ------ 11.53 12.18 12.49 1.18 1.50 2.18 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
15.5 LvStrafford, Pa .. __________ --~--- 6.45 7.50 --··-- 8.25 8.54 9.21 9.50 --·--· 10.20 10.50 11.20 ------ ------ 11.55 12.20 12.51 1.20 ··---- 1.52 2.20 
16.6 " Devon, Pa. _____________ f .22 6.47 7.52 --·-·· 8.27 8.56 9.23 9.52 ------ 10.22 10.52 11.22 ______ ------ 11.57 12.22 12.53 1.22 -----· 1.54 2.22 
17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. ____________ f .24 6.49 7.54 --·--· 8.29 8.58 9.25 9.54 -----· 10.24 10.54 11.24 --·--- ------ 11.59 12.24 12-55 1.24 ------ 1.56 2.24 
18.7 " Do.ylesford, Pa .• ________ --'---- f 6.51 __ _ f 8.31 ------ f 9.27 ·----- ------ fl0.26 ------ fll.26 ______ ------ f12.01 f12.26 f12.57 f 1.26 f 2.26 
20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa._____________ ~28 ~54 --~59 ~i3 ~34 ii03 ii29 ii59 10,r 1~29 1~59 1l.i29 1~40 1~45 1~04 · 1~29 1~59 1.29 --~3ii --~59 ~29 

I 397 49 31 
77 1 353 355 621 359 Sat.Sun.& f;;xcept 361 363 69 41 365 29 367 Daily 65 369 581 371 

For Reference Notes, 
see other side. I Except Except Except Holi· Nov. 24 Except Fxcept 

Daily Daily &~Sun Sa~un Ha~un d0, °;,'· 3f5 Sa~un Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily ~:;_- ~: Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily 

----------1-- r-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Pl, PM Pl I'll I'll Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl 

" Penna. Station ______ m 4.05 3.30 ______ 4.00 4.00 4.00 o 5.00 4.30 4.30 v 5.05 z 5.25 5.00 z 6.00 5.30 q 6.10 Lv New York, N. Y. I NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB 

" Hudson Terminal.. .•• m3.SO 3.20 ------ 3.45 3.45 3.45 o 4.48 4.15 4.15 v 4.50 z 5.10 4.48 z 5.48 5.18 q 5.50 

Pl Pl 
NB 

Pl 

6.00 v 6.45 
5.48 v 6.30 

" North Philadelphia, Pa .. 115.35 ------ ______ ·--- ·---·· o 6.20 ------ ------ c 6.36 z 6.56 ------ z 7.21 ··---- q 7.40 
Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.)___ I~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .:..:.:.::.; _5_.s_9 _5_._59 _------·· _-------· _6.3_8 --.--·· _1_._12 _--------

n 6.15 
n 6.00 
n 7.46 
------ "T45 

c 8-11 

1:,v Pt;:~~~31~!!:t ~:_-tion .. ].~< 1------ .. __ ··--·· -··-·- ------ ------ ---·-· -----· ------ ---·-· ------ --·--- ii.~...: 
" Broad St. Sub. Sta. ___ i:: i::.i:l 5.18 "T30 '"T43 -T45 "S.45 ----·- 6.00 6.15 -----· ----·- 6.45 -----· 7.15 ---·-- i: i:.i:l 
" Penna. Sta. (30th St.). ~Jjz ~ _s_.33 __ 5_.46_· _5_._48 5.48 _-------- _6_.03 ___ 6._18 _·-_--_-- _--_--_-- _6.48 __ --_·-_-- _1_._18 _--_--_-- ~JJ~ 

Lv 52d St., Philadelphia, Pa. ~'.ii :E I 5.27 ---··· 5.54 -·---· 6.23 ------ >i::;; :E 
:: Ove~brook, Pa. _________ ~ ~~ . 55.2931 ----·· :::::: "T56 5.56 ------ 6.26 ""fl6 7 26 ~1~ ... ? 

Merion, Pa. ____________ £,r:n ~ 1-·- ----·· 5.54 ------ 5.58 -----· 6.29 ... 1J 6 59 .,; 7 28 .,; Jl"' ~ _ 
-'"" 3 -- -- -- -- .:.,. -- ~ .; -- .! · :; ~~ -e 

7 55 
7.57 
7.59 

I~v ~~~:;~.;.,J,ai>a.:~====== <~5 Us ···-·· ------ 6·00 1:1 I! ------ Ul e a Ul a re ~:B .s :l ~~5 I:~ :s 
" Ardmore, Pa.___________ . 5.37 ·-5"45 5·57 "Tiii 6.04 ,~!~ "Ti6 6.35 ~ :S 7 OS :Sil 7.34 .wi! 8.05 ~ 
" Haverford, Pa __________ .: i 5.39 5:47 "T59 ___ :__ 6.06 "" 6.18 6.37 'i! ; 7.07 ~ii 7.36 rl.l = c! 8.07 i: 

Pl 

6.00 
5.48 

Pl 
NB 
6.30 
6.18 

--~:!~ ""flii 
8.15 8.23 

8.35 
8.37 
8.39 
8.41 
8.43 

373 
Daily 

Pl 
NB 
7.00 
6.45 

··a:.is 
8.48 

8.53 
8.56 
8.58 

9.00 
9.0'Z 
9.04 
9.06 
9.08 

2.30 
2.32 
2.35 
2.37 
2.40 

2.42 
2.44 
2.46 
2.48 
2.50 

2.52 
2.54 
2.56 

""fl9 
Pl 

3 

1:3!1 
3.04 
3.06 
3.08 

3.10 
3.12 
3.14 
3.16 
3.18 

3.20 
3.22 1-24 

f .26 
.29 

Pl 

Daily Da!Jy 

P ;3s •loo 
p 7.20 : ~ri 
~-!:~~ ~ 
------ --+--:::::: * 

3.15 3.45 
3.18 3.48 

3.23 
3.26 
3.28 

3.30 
3.32 
3.34 
3.36 
3.38 

3.40 
3.42 
3.44 
3.46 
3.48 

3.53 
3.56 
3.58 

4.00 
4.02 
4.04 
4.06 
4.08 

4.10 
4.12 
4.14 
4.16 
4.18 

3.50 4.20 
3.52 4.22 
3.541 4.24 

------ f 4.26 
3.59 4.29 
Pl Pl 

Daily 

4.23 
4.26 
4.28 

4.30 
4 32 
4.34 
4.36 
4 38 

4.40 
4.42 
4.44 
4.46 
4.48 

4.50 
4.52 
4.54 

4.55 
4.57 
4.59 

s.01 
5.03 
5.05 ui 
s.11 
5.13 
5.16 

f 5.18 
5.20 
Pl 

375 377 
Daily Daily 

67 39 I 379 
except Daily Daily 

Pl 
NB 
7.30 
1.20 

9.05 

"Tis 
9.18 

9.24 
9.26 
9.28 

9.30 
9.32 
9.35 
9.37 
9.39 

Pl 
NB 

9.55 
9.57 
9.59 

10.01 
10.03 

Dec.25 

Pl Pl "Pl 
NB 

v 8 35 n 8.50 8.30 
v 8.20 n 8.40 8.20 

~!~:!~ ~~~:!! -io:o& 

10.29 
10.31 
10.33 
10-35 
10-37 

395 
Sun. 
only 

Pl 
NB 
3.00 
2.50 

s.oo 
5.0'Z 
5.04 
5.06 
5.08 

347-
617 

Week­
days 

Pl 
NH 
3.00 
2.50 

4.56 
4.59 
5.01 

5.04 
5.06 
5-09 
5.11 
5.15 

s.10 5.11 
5.12 5.19 
5.14 I s.21 
5.16 5.23 
5.18 5.25 

5.20 
5.22 
5.24 

f 5.26 
5.29 
Pl 

381 
Daily 

5.27 
5.29 
5.32 

f 5.34 
5.36 
Pl 

35 
Daily 
Except 
Sat. 

R 

527 

Daily 

Pl 

3.00 
2.50 

383 

Daily 

349 351 
Except Except 

Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 
H H 

Pl 
NB 
3.30 
3.20 

·-s:22 
5.24 
5.27 

5.29 
5.31 
5.33 
5.36 
5.38 

5.40 
5.42 
5.45 

f 5.47 s.so 
Pl 

635 
Sat.& 
Nov.24, 
Dec. 21, 
Jan. I 

Pl 
NB 
3.30 
3.20 

5.28 
5.30 
5.32 
5.34 
5.37 

5.39 
5.41 
5.43 
5.46 
5.48 

5.50 
5.52 
5.55 

--6~iiii 
Pl 

303 
Daily 

Pl 
NB 

Pl Pl Pl Pl 

10.53 
10.56 
10.58 

11.00 
11.0'Z 
11.04 
11.06 
11.08 

NB NB 
9.30 9.30 10.00 10.00 
9.20 9.20 9.50 9.50 

"ii:2ii "ii:20 "ii:42 "ff42 

11.38 
11.41 
11.43 

11.45 
11.47 
11.49 
11.51 
11.53 

"ifli 
12.43 

12.45 
12.47 
12.49 
12.51 
12.53 " Bryn Mawr, Pa. ________ ., 

1
. 5.41 5.49 ------ 6.06 6.08 6.21 6.39 Ii = 7.09 ~~ 7.38 '50 <t • 8.09 <t 

.!.i:t -- -- -- -- -- Jo -- i: -· .,,o ... o "i:.i:t -- .;, 
Lv Rosemont, Pa ..•••.•••.. 1111 ., i: : 5.43 5.51 6 03 6.10 p.111 6.23 6.41 ~ 

0
; 7.11 !!ill 7.40 'Cill 0 .., i: 8.11 ., ------ 8.45 9.10 9.41 10.05 10.39 11.10 11.55 ----·- 12.55 

: Villanova, Pa. __________ -==e 5.4457 5.53 ___ : __ --6:09 6.12 6 2275 S.4345 77.1135 ! 7 42 :;~i=. !,~=e 8.13 a ------ 8.47 9.12 9.43 10.07 18.41 11.12 11.57 ---·-- 1122._5579 
Radnor, Pa. ____________ 'l!O 5. 5.55 6.07 ------ 6.14 6. 6. · .. 7.44 ,;;:... 8.15 ., ------ 8.49 9.14 9.45 10.09 10.43 11.14 11.59 ------

" St. Davids, Pa ... ________ e;;-i 5.49 S.57 -----· 6.12 6.16 6.29 6.47 l17 7.46 :;=t 8.17 11o. -----· 8.51 9.16 9.47 10.11 18.45 11.16 12.01 ------ 1.01 
"Wayne, Pa. ____________ : .,:O!~ 1 __ 5 .. 5_1 __ 5._59 _6._10 == 6.18 ____ 6.3_1 __ 6._49 ______ -_19 ____ 7._48 __ .,< 00 _8._19 ___ -------· _8._53 _9_._18 __ --, __ 9_._49 _1_0._13 ____ ~ _1_1._18 ___ 12_._03 _·------- 1.~. 

Lv Strafford, Pa ...••. -··--- ~ 55.5355 66.0031 •. 6 .. 1•4• 66.115 66.2022 -·-··· 66.~ 66.~ ------ --···· p231 ··---- 17 .52 ··---- ~ 8.21 ------ ------ 8.56 9.2022 ______ ·-·--- 9.51 10 15 ----·· •••••• 18.49 11.20 ----·- 12.05 -·--·- p07s 

: ~:~~~:;;~~==:::::::::: ------1 5:59 6:05 6: 16 6: 1l 6:24 :::::: &:38 6:55 :::::: ====== 1:25 :::::: i~ :::::: ______ I:~ :::::: :::::: I:~ 1:24 :::::: :::::: I-~~ l~-l~ 1 ·----· :::::: lUl H :ft :::::: ~~:~ :::::: 1:09 
• Daylesford. Pa. _________ --·--· r 6.03 t 6.07 ______ f 6.21 t 6.26 iT-is f 6.40 ----·· ··--·· -----· f 1.21 iT4i f 7-56 ·----· ______ t 8.27 ••••• f 9.02 f 9.26 iiTlS ·-s:sa r1gPl:a3 _i0Pl_:24 :j0Pl::i - fl0.56 f11.26 112.11 ---·· f 1.11 

L-A_r_P_a_o_u_,P_a_._··-_·_--_-_--_-_--_-___ m_~-·-06..,...-~--08~~~--1-2~-~-20----~--24~~~--29~~"'~~-~-·-48~-~--59~~J.-·04 ___ •_i;._23~-~--29~~"'--~-1.-·59~q~'--05~"-~--1-4~-~--29~-~---~~---~-:4_7~-1.-·04~~~-29~--"'~~"'~~~~~~~~~"i-~--i~-1-l!i_59 ___ 1_/ii_29 ___ .i_~_·o_i __ 1_~_14 ___ -u_M_~ __ ~1._·1~4~' 
Printed In U, S. A0 I 

r-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~·-~~--. 

COMMUTATION AND MULTIPLE-TRIP TICktfS 
Between 

Philadelphia, Paoli and Intermediate Stations 

Between 

PHILADEL­
PHIA 

ond--

Overbrook .. . 
Merion ..... . 
Narberth ... . 
Wynnewood. 
Ardmore ... . 
Haverford .. . 
Bryn Mawr .. 
Rosemont .. . 
Villanova ... . 
Radnor ..... . 
St. Davids .. . 
Wayne ..... . 
Strafford ... . 
Devon ..... . 
Berwyn .... . 
Daylesford .. 
Paoli. ...... . 

COMMUTATION TICKETS 

Un­
limited 

Use 

Wfu~k!Y 
vi dual 

$2.25 
2.30 
2.35 
2.45 
2.50 
2.55 
2.65 
2.75 
2.90 
2.95 
3.00 
:uo 
3.20 
~.35 

3.45 
3.50 
3.60 

Un- Un-
limited 25-Trip limited 

Use Three Use 
Monthly Months Annual 

Indi- Indi- Indi-
vidual vidual vidual 

$7.95 
8.15 
8.50 
8.65 
9.00 
9.20 
9.55 
9.90 

10.30 
10.60 
10.95 
11.15 
11.50 
11.85 
12.20 
12.55 
13.05 

------
$3.75 $95.40 
3.90 97.80 
4.40 102.00 
4.75 103.80 
5.40 108.00 
5.65 110.40 
5.85 114.60 
6.05 118.80 
6.25 123.60 
6.45 127.20 
6.60 131.40 
6.75 133.80 
6.95 138.00 
7.30 142.20 
'l.70 ,. 146.40 
b.ll5 150.60 
8.55 156.60 

MUL­
TIPLE­
TRIP 

TICKETS 

IO-Trip 
Six 

Months 
Bearer 

$1.70 
1.85 
2.10 
2.30 
2.60 
2.80 
3.10 
3.25 
3.65 
3.90 
3.90 
4.15 
4.15 
4.80 
4.80 
5.40 
5.40 

1 

,~ tlP 10Utl 9AGGAG£ 
~ROM GO\tlG ASltlA'f 1 

Not only should baggage be clearly labeled with 
your name and address on the outside, but should 
be marked on the inside as well. Should tag get 
lost, this will enable us to identify the owner. 
Identification tags will be furnished free upon 
application to baggage agents. 

Always Remove Old Labels . 
••• they only serve to confuse 

GIVE A TRIP FOR A GIFT! 
Ask Your Ticktt Agent About Gift Travel Certificates 

3500 1st ed. 9-7 -49 Allen. Lana & Scott. Phlladelpbla 
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